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 2020-2021 4-H Council Committee Members 
• A committee chair is assigned and will contact committee members for involvement. All 4-H 

Leaders and/or parents are allowed to participate on committees. 

Audit Committee  
The Executive Committee of the 4-H Leader’s Council minus the treasurer meets once/year to 
review all financial records, bank statements and money transactions. Suggest changes 
and/or fundraising opportunities to the appropriate committee. 
 

• Marie Horning - President horning@bis.midco.net  701-226-6659 
• Melody Morrison- Vice Pres. Morrisonjm21@hotmail.com  701-400-6365 
• Tonya Hetzler-Sec.  thetz@bis.midco.net   701-400-6497 
• Karen Kershaw-Tres.  bkkershaw5@gmail.com   701-226-4045 

Award, Promotion & Social Committee  
The Award Committee selects scholarship recipients, top point prizes and items for Fun 
Night. One person from the Livestock, Small Animal and Static Committees will serve on this 
committee. 
  

• Marie Horning   horning@bis.midco.net  701-226-6659 
• Karen Kershaw  bkkershaw5@gmail.com  701-226-4045  
• Kim Miller            kimberlyfloyd@aol.com  701-255-0834 

 

Building Committee 
Responsible for the functions, upkeep, improvements and financial decisions concerning the 
4-H building & grounds. Current 4-H Council President will also serve on this committee. 
 

• Jerry Doan-Chair  jdoan1882@gmail.com  701-673-3441 
• Curt Stanley   curtsheep@gmail.com  701-333-8009 
• Diane Clinton   dclinton@bis.midco.net  701-258-2442 
• Eric Bailey        701-673-3350 
• Marie Horning   horning@bis.midco.net  701-226-6659 
• Amelia Doll   amelia.k.doll@gmail.com  701-595-0663 
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Fundraising Committee 
The fundraising committee is responsible for planning and managing county wide fundraisers 
for the county 4-H program. 
 

• Melody Morrison  morrisonjm21@hotmail.com       701-400-6365 
• Jenny Lemer   jennifer.lemer@hotmail.com  701-341-1441 

 
Horse Committee 
Discuss issues pertaining to the operation of horse events. Knowledgeable of state 
regulations. Organize competitions – judges and volunteers to run event. Set dates / locations 
of horse events. Use 4-H Council for general policy changes and financial decisions.  
 
Livestock Committee 
Make recommendations regarding specific issues regarding the livestock premium sale. Assist 
where needed during Livestock Achievement Day. Make recommendations regarding rules / 
policy changes. Plan & organize the Livestock Buyer’s Social. Set-up & Clean-up at the 
Livestock Buyer’s Social. Work the livestock premium sale. Assist with set-up and clean-up of 
the livestock premium sale. Distribute sale bills to audience. Interact with potential buyers. 
Assist Extension office in setting date / location of event. Assist with set-up & clean-up of 
event. Assist 4-H’ers with animals during loading and unloading. Assist with weigh-in process. 
Use   4-H Council for general policy changes and financial decisions. 
 

• Tyler Wollmuth - Chair  twollmuth@nd.gov   701-426-4817 
• Sherri Landsiedel - Vice Chair landsiedels@bektel.com  701-400-9065 
• Will MacDonald-Secretary will@macdonaldranches.com 701-255-6096 
• Kim Miller           kimberlyfloyd@aol.com  701-255-0834 
• Heather Lang   heather@foreverfreshflorals.com 701-226-2846  
 

 
Menoken Grove Committee 
Responsible for the functions, upkeep, improvements and financial decisions concerning the    
Menoken Grove Picnic Park. 
 

• Shirley Ryberg   ryberg@bektel.com   701-391-0166 
• Margaret Wood  mmwood@midco.net   701-221-3096 
• Bob Blotsky   bob@purecountry.biz   701-673-3305 
• Sean Agnew   seanagnew@me.com   701-220-0538 
• Karen Kershaw  bkkershaw5@gmail.com  701-226-4045  
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Small Animal Committee 
Plan and organize small animal achievement day. Coordinate set-up & clean-up of the event 
Recommend judges for the event. Offer suggestions for ribbons / prizes to the awards 
committee. Make sure the appropriate classes are followed during event. Use 4-H Council for 
general policy changes and financial decisions. 
 

• Mindy Graulty - Chair  mindyrath@hotmail.com  701-751-4306 
• Karen Kershaw – Vice Chair bkkershaw5@gmail.com  701-226-4045  
• Sofia Agudelo – Secretary sofia_agudelo@yahoo.com  979-571-7476 
• Priscilla Sauer   sauerj3@hotmail.com  701-721-8693 
• Ashley Hoiby   ashleycave84@gmail.com  605-521-9209 

 
 
Static Committee 
Help set up for the 4-H Achievement Days. Provide ideas for judges to the Extension office. 
Provide feedback on how to improve the 4-H Achievement Days. Work “the floor” during the 
event. Assist with clean-up for the 4-H Achievement Days. Use 4-H Council for general policy 
changes and financial decisions. 
 

• Melody Morrison - Chair morrisonjm21@hotmail.com       701-400-6365 
• Amelia Doll - Secretary amelia.k.doll@gmail.com  701-595-0663 
• Marie Horning   horning@bis.midco.net  701-255-0069 
• Priscilla Sauer   sauerj3@hotmail.com  701-721-8693 
• Laurette Nagel   rich.laurette@yahoo.com  701-258-0014 
• Kari Walth   cloverpower4h@gmail.com  218-343-0142 
• Lynn Carlson   mrlwcarlson@gmail.com  701-238-7881 
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